

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15173/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2005 in CWP No. 18237/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURAIN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATT RAM AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.12655/2005.

Learned counsel makes a prayer for some interim directions so that the Commission

may be able to carry on its activities in accordance with the procedure they had been following

under the Act. As suggested by the learned counsel, the Commission would continue to

discharge their duties in accordance with the procedure under the Act without, in any manner,

inhibited by any observations made by the High Court in the impugned judgment on the

interpretation of the provisions of the Act.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master