

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12655, 17796, 17819, 17889, 19101, 18564, 15173 of 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2005 in CWP No.18237/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATT RAM AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For for the parties(s):

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. S. Bagga, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for substituted service are allowed in SLP(C) Nos.12655, 17796, 17819 & 17889 of 2005.

No orders are necessary in SLP(C) No.19101/2005 as the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states that service is complete.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing applications for substituted service in SLP(C) Nos.15173 and 18564 of 2005.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER