

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17566/2005

PUNJAB STATE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH @ MANGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

SLP(C) No.19100/2005

(with office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya ,Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. S. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani

appearing on behalf of Mr. Ajay Pal, Advocate-on-Record

accepts notice for unserved respondent No.1 being Assistant

Sub-Inspector, Baldev Singh in SLP(C) No.19100/2005.

Nobody is present for the petitioner in any of the

SLP since last two dates.

Item No.46

-2-

Registry has to explain in writing to the

undersigned that why matter has not been listed before this

court on 17.9.2010, as per order dated 17.8.2010 when the

petitioner has to file outcome of dasti service on record.

Thereby it is to be explained that why mater has been listed

directly before the main Court, without proper proof of

service on record on 8.10.2010.

Office report for listing the matter before the

Hon'ble Court on 8.10.2010 could not be found on record.

Registry has to forward copy of the office report, without fail on the next date with the fresh office report containing explanation, as directed hereinabove.

In view of the earlier order, respondent No.1 is required to be served.

Nobody is taking care on behalf of the petitioner for confirming service upon unserved respondent NO.1 since long.

It seems that some of the orders may be in the main matter being SLP(C) No.12841/2005. For the limited purpose of confirming status of the respondent and another things, in view of the observation made by the Hon'ble Court in order dated 8.10.2010, Registry has to place the file of SLP(C) No.12841/2005 also with this matter on the next date.
Item No.46 -3-

As last chance, petitioner has to provide proper proof of service upon the unserved respondent No.1 on record on or before 6.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd