

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12655/2005

PUNJAB STATE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATT RAM AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, recalling the court's order and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.17796/2005

SLP(C) NO.17819/2005

SLP(C) NO.17889/2005

SLP(C) NO.17566/2005

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

Dr(Mrs)Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Ms Vishruti Vijay, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

Mr Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 17566/2005 wherein petitioner has failed to confirm service upon unserved respondent No.1. Matter is pending since the year 2005 for confirming service only, therefore, no further time can be granted now. This SLP be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

-2-

Item No.2

In rest of the SLPs, all the respondents are served. As the matter is pending since the year 2005, now there is no scope for granting more time to file counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |