

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6231/2012

PUNJAB STATE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

With

C.A.No.6234/2012

(Office report on default)

C.A.No.6237/2012

(Office report on default)

Date : 24/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.(NP)

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.(NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but none has appeared on behalf of either side.

A perusal of the Office Report reveals that respondent No.5 in Civil Appeal No.6231 of 2012 has expired and common respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal Nos.6234 and 6237 of 2012 is still unserved.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file an appropriate application to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent No.5 in Civil Appeal No.6231 of 2012 and to serve common respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal Nos.6234 and 6237 of 2012.

The needful be done within eight weeks from today subject to payment of cost of Rs.5,000/-, which shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER