

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5912/2012

PUNJAB STATE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JATT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 93490/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT

IA No. 102371/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 108001/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 49962/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

C.A. No. 6236/2012 (IV)

C.A. No. 6230/2012 (IV)

C.A. No. 6233/2012 (IV)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
1/2005

FOR ON IA 87204/2008

FOR ON IA 82640/2011

FOR ON IA 20592/2012

IA No. 1/2005 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 6234/2012 (IV)

C.A. No. 6231/2012 (IV)

FOR ON IA 66729/2011

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 222/2005 In C.A. No. 6236/2012 (IV)

C.A. No. 6244/2012 (IV)

C.A. No. 6237/2012 (IV)

C.A. No. 6232/2012 (IV)

C.A. No. 6235/2012 (IV)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 354/2019 (PIL-W)

Date : 25-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Deeksha Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Wad, Adv.
Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.
Mohammed Hadi, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh R Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Balwani, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Ganeshia, Adv.

Ms. Karishma Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Ms. Akansha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela , AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.k. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Daniel Lyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
Ms. Awanitika, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. K.m Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K Verma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Abbas B, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aadithya Aravindh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. D.k Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tavleen Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vallabhi Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Joginder Mann, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Akshay Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.k. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Daniel Lyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. K.m Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K Verma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Piyush Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gyaneshwar Kumar Maheshwari, Adv.
Dr. Ratipal Singh Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arjun D Singh, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Dolo, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Ms. Jay Jaimini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Saini, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anulata Kashyep, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. A.A.G.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Balwani, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Abbas B, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aadithya Aravindh, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR
Ms. Rebecca Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tejasvi Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 4-3-2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)